3.60
Expandable Hybrid Control Panel
Architecture and Engineering Specification
ISO 9001
9105.BNT1
ISO 9001
IT-52587
OHSAS 18001

ABS16M35
ABS16
ABS-M
BAW35T12
ABS16M50-G3** BAW50T12
ABS42M50*
ABS42
BAW50T12
ABS42M75* BAW75T12
ABS104M50*
ABS104
BAW50T12
ABS104M75* BAW75T12
ABS104M75-G3** BAW75T12
Table 1 *) Grade 2 control panels; **) Grade 3 control panels.
ABS16P15 Up to 8 zone control panel, expandable up to 16 zones, in plastic box with 1.5 A power
supply.
ABS16P35 Up to 8 zone control panel, expandable up to 32 zones, in plastic box with 2.6 A power
supply.
ABS42P15 Up to 8 zone control panel, expandable up to 42 zones, in plastic box with 1.5 A power
supply.
ABS42P35 Up to 8 zone control panel, expandable up to 42 zones, in plastic box with 2.6 A power
supply.
ABS42P50 Up to 8 zone control panel, expandable up to 42 zones, in plastic box with 3.6 A power
supply.
ABS104P50 Up to 8 zone control panel, expandable up to 104 zones, in plastic box with 3.6 A
power supply.
ABS16M35 Up to 8 zone control panel, expandable up to 16 zones, in metal box with 2.6 A power
supply
ABS42M50 Up to 8 zone control panel, expandable up to 42 zones, in metal box with 3.6 A power
supply.
ABS42M75 Up to 8 zone control panel, expandable up to 42 zones, in metal box with 5.4 A power
supply.
ABS104M50 Up to 8 zone control panel, expandable up to 104 zones, in metal box with 3.6 A
power supply.
ABS104M75 Up to 8 zone control panel, expandable up to 104 zones, in metal box with 5.4 A
power supply.
�Grade 3 Control Panels
The control panels listed below are shipped partially assembled and adopt some measures that
make them compliant with Grade 3 of the EN50131 standard.
ABS16M50-G3 Up to 8 zone control panel, expandable up to 16 zones, in metal box with 3.6 A
power supply.
ABS104M75-G3 Up to 8 zone control panel, expandable up to 104 zones, in metal box with 5.4 A
power supply.
ABSOLUTA Introduction 5
Regulatory Requirements
� European Approvals

� Up to 4 power supply stations
�Grade 3 control panel features
� Tripe end of line balance
� Super user
� Support for grade 3 power stations
ABSOLUTA Model Feature Overview 11
System Performance
This chapter identifies the system performance.
� The Main Boards
The following main boards are available for the ABSOLUTA control panels.
ABS16 Up to 8 zone main board, expandable up to 16 hardwired zones or 32 wireless zones, this
main board is dedicated to the basic applications for residential and small commercial sectors.
ABS42 Up to 8 zone main board, expandable up to 42 hardwired zones, this main board is dedi-
cated to the middle-high level applications for the residential sector and to the middle level installa-
tion for the commercial/enterprise sector.
ABS104 Up to 8 zone main board, expandable up to 104 zones. This main board is dedicated to
the high level applications for the residential sector and to the middle-high level installation for the
commercial/enterprise sector.
�Grade 3 Control Panels
The following features applies to grade 3 control panels only.